UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

BRITAX CHILD SAFETY, INC.

CPSC DOCKET NO.: 18-1

Respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

UPON CONSIDERATION of the Addendum to Consent Agreement appended hereto, and the Commission retaining jurisdiction over this matter;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

Pursuant to paragraph 27 of the Consent Agreement of October 25, 2018, and Order of November 9, 2018 ("Consent Agreement and Order"), the Addendum to Consent Agreement is hereby approved and incorporated by reference herein, and the Consent Agreement and Order are amended accordingly.

BY ORDER OF THE U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

Alberta E. Mills, Office of the Secretariat

DATED: Auly 19th 2019